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GREENWOOD COMMON COUNCH,

ORDINANCE NO. 24-26

AN ORDINANCE FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES FOR THE 2025
BUDGET YEAR

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GREENWOOD, INDIANA:

That for the expenses of the Greenwood Civil City for the year ending December 31, 2025,
the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds
herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

[_Gm Common Souncl E !C&rm&r LCoemel ; F‘}Q 12004 J

" Fund Name Adopted Adopted Tax  Adopted Tax

e L Budged  lew  Rate
0081 RAINY DAY | 0. 0 00000
0101 GEMERAL T 323807558  $14586800 04352
oie0 DEBTSERWICE 1 340658 s1212700 00 00354
G181 DEBT PAYMENT ) | $4555000  s5O000006 00 a2
0184 DONDBL - | 34250000 0 S480008 0000 001
0185 ‘BOND#5 o T 31438242 535000  DA6T
0342 POLICE PENSION 7 gs12e8 0 s 0.0e0o
6706 | LOCAL ROAD & STREET . sig02ES s 0.000C
G708 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY | SA615798 s 0.0008
1108 MUMICIPAL FIRES . 12870525 @ 96000000 | pa7EA
4182 FIRE EQUIPMENT DEST . S60.542 = .0000
4301  PARK & RECREATION ' © 7 3862483 $2,500000 0.0731
1380 PARMEOND © UsiBez1s $175000 0.0851
2162 AMIATIONJAIRPORT | 52464088 > N 0.0000
2375 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL AP [CIG TAX) = $168135 s DOMoa
2380 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (RATES | s1478sE00  §FeDOOE 0.0407
2301 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL ' 52760041 52 690,000 0.0756
' DEVELOPMENT

2411 ECONOHEC DEV INCOME TAX CEDA 5280307 58 0.0800

Fund Fond Name Adapted Budoed
Code

9500 | CLERKS RECORD PERPETUATION 536088
9501 PROBATION o o ' ' $427 431
8502 Food and Beverage Tax - - 53270,13

Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be
made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law.

In addition, for purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of Greenwood
Civil City, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein.

Two (2) copies of Budget Form 4-B for all funds and departments are made a part of the
budget report and submitted herewith.
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This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by
the Greenwood Common Council.

,2024.

[ %(Passegl by the Common Council of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, this & /Sf £ %7 dayof
)

Michael Campbell, Presi

Greenwood Common Council

ATTEST:

[ hereby certity that the foregoing within and attached ordinance was duly passe gy the
Common Counczl of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, at a meeting thereof held on the ~
day of C)ﬂ . Q O34 , by the following vote:

AYE: NAY:

Erin Betron
Michael Campbell
Linda S. Gibson
Ezra J. Hill

J. David Hopper
David Lekse

Teri Manship

LRSS s =]
]

Steve Moan

Michael Williams Ab.e‘ﬁ@{ ]

The foregoing within and dll_ﬁched ordingnce passed by the Common Council of the City of
Greenwood, Indiana, on the Al E day of pber 2024, s presented by me this
day of , 2024, at o'clock _ .m. to the Mayor of

the City of Greenwood, Indiana.
%M ek 7/ L ( NIA >

eL nine Myers, Clerk

The foregoing within and attached OIdmane passed by the Common Council of the City of
Greenwood, Indiana, on theél day of . 2024, is approved by me this
S22 day of D dclaor , 2024, at _§400 olclock & _m.

QA%.L’.MN»—
MARK W. MYERS, {hyor of

the City of Greenwood, Indiana

Ord. No. 24-26
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ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Ordinance / Resolution Number:

24- 26

Budget Form No. 4
Generated 9/11/2024 5:18:47 PM

Be it ordained/resolved by the Greenwood Common Council that for the expenses of GREENWOOD CIVIL CITY for the year
ending December 31, 2025 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds
herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated
shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and
provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of GREENWOOD CIVIL
CITY, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must
be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Greenwood Common

Council.
Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body  Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body Date of Adoption
Greenwood Common Coungil | |County Council | 110/21/2024

Code
0061

0101
0180
0181
0184
0185
0342
0706
0708
1108
1182
1301
1380
2102
2379

2390

23N

2411

Fund

Fund Name

RAINY DAY

GENERAL

DEBT SERVICE

DEBT PAYMENT

BOND #4

BOND #5

POLICE PENSION

LOCAL ROAD & STREET
MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY
MUNICIPAL FIRE

FIRE EQUIPMENT DEBT
PARK & RECREATION
PARK BOND
AVIATION/AIRPORT
CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (RATE)
CUMULATIVE CAPITAL

DEVELOPMENT
ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT

Adopte |
Budget

$0
$23,807,558
$1,570,658
$4,555,000
$425,000
$1,139,242
$512,000
$1,002,525
$4,615,799
$12,870,525
$80,944
$3,962,483
$154,219
$2,464,088
$168,135

$1,478,560
$2,260,041
$3,822,307

$64,889,084

Adoptd Tax
Levy

$0
$14,886,800
$1,212,700
$5,000,000
$460,000
$915,000
$0

$0

$0
$6,000,000
$0
$2,500,000
$175,000
$0

$0

$1,700,000
$2,690,000
$0

$35,539,500

Adopted Tax
Rate

0.0000
0.4352
0.0354
0.1462
0.0134
0.0267
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.1754
0.0000
0.0731
0.0051
0.0000
0.0000

0.0497

0.0786

0.0000

1.0388




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 18-
Prescribed by the Department of Local Gavernment Finance Generated 9/11/2024 5:18:47 PM

Fund Fund Name Adopted Budget

Code

9500 CLERKS RECORD PERPETUATION $36,098
9501 PROBATION $427,431
9502 Food and Beverage Tax $3,270,133

$3,733,662




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 L=
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Generated 9/11/2024 5:18:47 PM

Name Signature

Aye

Erin Betron Nay
Abstain

Aye

Michael Campbell Nay
Abstain

Aye

Linda S. Gibson Nay
Abstain

Aye

Ezra Hill Nay
Abstain

QIO0ROOAOORBIO0O8

Y

Aye

J. David Hopper Nay
Abstain

Aye

David Lekse Nay
Abstain

Aye

O
O
tH
O
O
|
Teri Manship Nay []
Abstain []
EH

O

a

O

O

A

Aye

Steve Moan Nay
Abstain

Michael Williams Nay
Abstain

Name Title Signature

Jeannine Myers Clerk %ﬂ%’ W%W&f//f/l’
P J

e ame ; 5 ! gnatu Date
M Approve [ i
Mark W. Myers :
Y Veto [] l’J Wk'\/‘vt/"‘ IQ,:L(jZﬂZJf
1
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after Dg ber 1 and before January 1 Yes @ No O
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes @M No 0O

December 31




