### **GREENWOOD COMMON COUNCIL**

#### ORDINANCE NO. 24-26

# AN ORDINANCE FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES FOR THE 2025 BUDGET YEAR

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENWOOD, INDIANA:

That for the expenses of the Greenwood Civil City for the year ending December 31, 2025, the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

erravood Common Council County Council		10/21/2024		4
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
0061	RAINY DAY	\$0	\$0	0.0000
0101	GENERAL	\$23,807,558	\$14,886,800	0.4352
0180	DEBT SERVICE	\$1,570,658	\$1,212,700	0.0354
0181	DEBT PAYMENT	\$4,555,000	\$5,000,000	0.1462
0184	BOND #4	\$425,000	\$460,000	0.0134
0185	BOND #5	\$1,139,242	\$915,000	0.0267
0342	POLICE PENSION	\$512,000	\$0	0.0000
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$1,002,525	\$0	0.0000
0708	MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY	\$4,615,799	an an	0.0009
1108	MUNICIPAL FIRE	\$12,870,525	\$6,000,000	0.1754
1182	FIRE EQUIPMENT DEBT	\$80,944	SD	0.0000
1301	PARK & RECREATION	\$3,962,483	\$2,500,000	0.0731
1380	PARK BOND	\$154,219	\$175,000	0.0051
2102	AVIATIONAIRPORT	\$2,464,088	50	0.0000
2379	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)	\$168,135	\$0	0.0000
2390	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (RATE)	\$1,478,550	\$1,700,000	0.0497
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$2,260,041	\$2,690,000	0.0786
2411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$3,822,307	\$0	0.0000
		\$64,889,084	\$35,539,500	1.0388

Home Roled Funds (NorReviewed by DLGE)	Budgot
Code	i thundher
9508 CLERKS RECORD PERPETUATION	\$36,098
9501 PROBATION	\$427,431
9502 Food and Beverage Tax	\$3,270,133
[17] The second s Second second se Second second s Second second seco	\$3,733,662

Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law.

In addition, for purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of Greenwood Civil City, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein.

Two (2) copies of Budget Form 4-B for all funds and departments are made a part of the budget report and submitted herewith.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Greenwood Common Council.

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, this  $\frac{2151}{200}$  day of  $\frac{2151}{200}$ 

Michael Campbell, President Greenwood Common Council

ATTEST:

I hereby certify that the foregoing within and attached ordinance was duly passed by the Common Council of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, at a meeting thereof held on the 2/37 day of 2024, by the following vote:

	AYE:	NAY:
Erin Betron	$\checkmark$	
Michael Campbell	$\checkmark$	
Linda S. Gibson		
Ezra J. Hill		
J. David Hopper		
David Lekse		
Teri Manship		
Steve Moan		
Michael Williams Abe	start	

The foregoing within and attached ordinance passed by the Common Council of the City of Greenwood, Indiana, on the <u>315</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2024, is presented by me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024, at \_\_\_\_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_\_\_.m., to the Mayor of

the City of Greenwood, Indiana.

Jeannine Myers, Clerk

MARK W. MYERS, Mayor of

the City of Greenwood, Indiana

### ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/11/2024 5:18:47 PM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 24-26

Be it ordained/resolved by the **Greenwood Common Council** that for the expenses of **GREENWOOD CIVIL CITY** for the year ending December 31, **2025** the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of **GREENWOOD CIVIL CIVIL CIVIL CIVIL CITY**, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the **Greenwood Common Council**.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Date of Adoption
Greenwood Common Council	County Council	10/21/2024

Funds Fund	Second Name	Adopted	Adopted Tax	Adopted Tax
runa Code		Budget	Levy	Rate
0061	RAINY DAY	\$0	\$0	0.0000
0101	GENERAL	\$23,807,558	\$14,886,800	0.4352
0180	DEBT SERVICE	\$1,570,658	\$1,212,700	0.0354
0181	DEBT PAYMENT	\$4,555,000	\$5,000,000	0.1462
0184	BOND #4	\$425,000	\$460,000	0.0134
0185	BOND #5	\$1,139,242	\$915,000	0.0267
0342	POLICE PENSION	\$512,000	\$0	0.0000
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$1,002,525	\$0	0.0000
0708	MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY	\$4,615,799	\$0	0.0000
1108	MUNICIPAL FIRE	\$12,870,525	\$6,000,000	0.1754
1182	FIRE EQUIPMENT DEBT	\$80,944	\$0	0.0000
1301	PARK & RECREATION	\$3,962,483	\$2,500,000	0.0731
1380	PARK BOND	\$154,219	\$175,000	0.0051
2102	AVIATION/AIRPORT	\$2,464,088	\$0	0.0000
2379	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)	\$168,135	\$0	0.0000
2390	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (RATE)	\$1,478,560	\$1,700,000	0.0497
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$2,260,041	\$2,690,000	0.0786
2411	ECONOMIC DEV INCOME TAX CEDIT	\$3,822,307	\$0	0.0000
		\$64,889,084	\$35,539,500	1.0388

# ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Home	-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewed by DLGF)	
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget
9500	CLERKS RECORD PERPETUATION	\$36,098
9501	PROBATION	\$427,431
9502	Food and Beverage Tax	\$3,270,133
		\$3,733,662

# ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/11/2024 5:18:47 PM

Name		Signature
Erin Betron	Aye 🗹 Nay 🗋 Abstain 📮	Ja: Button
Michael Campbell	Aye 🙀 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	Muhal Bably Junda 5. bibson
Linda S. Gibson	Aye 🙀 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	Junda 5. bibeon
Ezra Hill	Aye 🛛 Nay 🗋 Abstain 🗋	hy 1
J. David Hopper	Aye 🖸 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	DICAR
David Lekse	Aye Nay Abstain	David J. Lehre
Teri Manship	Aye ☑ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐	x brick hanship
Steve Moan	Aye P Nay D Abstain	Stuffon
Michael Williams	Aye 🔲 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🔀	

ATTEST			
Name	Title	Signature	
Jeannine Myers	Clerk	Seannine Myers	
	1	7	
MAYOR ACTION (For	City use only)		
Name		Signature	Date

Mark W. Myers	Approve 🗹 Veto 🗖	March W	myn	10/21/2024
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k	), we state our in	tent to isssue debt af	fter December 1 and before January 1	Yes 🗹 No 🗖
In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k	), we state our in	tent to file a shortfall	appeal after December 1 and before	Yes 🗹 No 🗖

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before December 31